
Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model
1 29 David Grant 8 1:21.579 Swift 016/Mazda
2 40 Keith Grant 6 1:22.260 Swift 016/Mazda
3 24 Peter Portante 8 1:22.349 Swift 016/Mazda
4 66 Richard Zober/M 8 1:24.750 Swift 016/Mazda
5 54 Mike Jacques 8 1:25.053 Swift 016/Mazda
6 74 Dudley Fleck/M 7 1:25.270 Swift 016/Mazda
7 70 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 7 1:25.401 Swift 016/Mazda
8 32 Kirk Kindsfater 5 1:25.417 Swift 016/Mazda
9 67 Chris Ash 8 1:25.570 Atl Cr. 01/Mazda

10 96 Jimmy Simpson 6 1:25.733 Swift 016/Mazda
11 19 Connor Burke 9 1:25.972 Swift 014/Toyota
12 48 Lee Alexander 8 1:26.204 Swift 016/Mazda
13 17 Bob Corliss/M 8 1:26.587 Swift 014/Toyota
14 55 John Burke/M 7 1:27.752 Swift 014/Toyota
15 15 Jenna Grillo 6 1:28.356 Swift 016/Mazda
16 6 Bruce Hamilton/M 0 Swift 014/Toyota

Practice 1 / 9 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway
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Qualifying 1 / 9 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model
1 29 David Grant 12 1:21.859 Swift 016/Mazda
2 40 Keith Grant 13 1:21.974 Swift 016/Mazda
3 24 Peter Portante 13 1:21.980 Swift 016/Mazda
4 96 Jimmy Simpson 9 1:24.248 Swift 016/Mazda
5 6 Bruce Hamilton/M 12 1:24.275 Swift 014/Toyota
6 54 Mike Jacques 12 1:24.350 Swift 016/Mazda
7 70 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 11 1:24.877 Swift 016/Mazda
8 74 Dudley Fleck/M 11 1:24.948 Swift 016/Mazda
9 66 Richard Zober/M 5 1:25.227 Swift 016/Mazda

10 48 Lee Alexander 11 1:25.630 Swift 016/Mazda
11 19 Connor Burke 6 1:25.684 Swift 014/Toyota
12 32 Kirk Kindsfater 12 1:25.762 Swift 016/Mazda
13 67 Chris Ash 4 1:26.098 Atl Cr. 01/Mazda
14 15 Jenna Grillo 6 1:26.595 Swift 016/Mazda
15 17 Bob Corliss/M 4 1:28.066 Swift 014/Toyota
16 55 John Burke/M 3 1:28.419 Swift 014/Toyota
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Qualifying 2 / 10 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model
1 24 Peter Portante 6 1:21.721 Swift 016/Mazda
2 29 David Grant 6 1:21.750 Swift 016/Mazda
3 40 Keith Grant 6 1:21.787 Swift 016/Mazda
4 6 Bruce Hamilton/M 5 1:24.158 Swift 014/Toyota
5 74 Dudley Fleck/M 5 1:24.256 Swift 016/Mazda
6 96 Jimmy Simpson 5 1:24.684 Swift 016/Mazda
7 19 Connor Burke 3 1:24.836 Swift 014/Toyota
8 54 Mike Jacques 3 1:24.979 Swift 016/Mazda
9 67 Chris Ash 5 1:26.233 Atl Cr. 01/Mazda

10 66 Richard Zober/M 2 1:26.531 Swift 016/Mazda
11 15 Jenna Grillo 3 1:26.536 Swift 016/Mazda
12 48 Lee Alexander 3 1:27.149 Swift 016/Mazda
13 17 Bob Corliss/M 3 1:27.291 Swift 014/Toyota
14 70 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 3 1:27.764 Swift 016/Mazda
15 55 John Burke/M 5 1:28.081 Swift 014/Toyota
16 32 Kirk Kindsfater 5 1:28.142 Swift 016/Mazda
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Qualifying Combined / 10 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pos No. Name Overall 
BestTm Diff

1 24 Peter Portante 1:21.721
2 29 David Grant 1:21.750 0.029
3 40 Keith Grant 1:21.787 0.066
4 6 Bruce Hamilton/M 1:24.158 2.437
5 96 Jimmy Simpson 1:24.248 2.527
6 74 Dudley Fleck/M 1:24.256 2.535
7 54 Mike Jacques 1:24.350 2.629
8 19 Connor Burke 1:24.836 3.115
9 70 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 1:24.877 3.156

10 66 Richard Zober/M 1:25.227 3.506
11 48 Lee Alexander 1:25.630 3.909
12 32 Kirk Kindsfater 1:25.762 4.041
13 15 Jenna Grillo 1:26.536 4.815
14 17 Bob Corliss/M 1:27.291 5.570
15 67 Chris Ash 1:26.098 4.377
16 55 John Burke/M 1:28.081 6.360
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Race 1 / 10 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pos No. Laps Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model
1 24 9 Peter Portante 9 1:22.186 Swift 016/Mazda
2 40 9 Keith Grant 4 1:22.305 Swift 016/Mazda
3 29 9 David Grant 9 1:22.302 Swift 016/Mazda
4 96 9 Jimmy Simpson 9 1:24.432 Swift 016/Mazda
5 74 9 Dudley Fleck/M 9 1:24.355 Swift 016/Mazda
6 54 9 Mike Jacques 9 1:24.454 Swift 016/Mazda
7 19 9 Connor Burke 9 1:24.833 Swift 014/Toyota
8 6 9 Bruce Hamilton/M 3 1:25.370 Swift 014/Toyota
9 66 9 Richard Zober/M 9 1:25.061 Swift 016/Mazda

10 15 9 Jenna Grillo 3 1:26.317 Swift 016/Mazda
11 32 9 Kirk Kindsfater 9 1:26.406 Swift 016/Mazda
12 67 9 Chris Ash 9 1:26.998 Atl Cr. 01/Mazda
13 48 9 Lee Alexander 9 1:26.337 Swift 016/Mazda
14 17 9 Bob Corliss/M 9 1:26.277 Swift 014/Toyota
15 70 9 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 9 1:26.804 Swift 016/Mazda

DNS 55 John Burke/M 0 Swift 014/Toyota
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Qualifying for Race 2 / 10 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 24 Peter Portante 9 1:22.186 Swift 016/Mazda -
2 29 David Grant 9 1:22.302 Swift 016/Mazda +0.116
3 40 Keith Grant 9 1:22.305 Swift 016/Mazda +0.119
4 74 Dudley Fleck/M 9 1:24.355 Swift 016/Mazda +2.169
5 96 Jimmy Simpson 9 1:24.432 Swift 016/Mazda +2.246
6 54 Mike Jacques 9 1:24.454 Swift 016/Mazda +2.268
7 19 Connor Burke 9 1:24.833 Swift 014/Toyota +2.647
8 66 Richard Zober/M 9 1:25.061 Swift 016/Mazda +2.875
9 6 Bruce Hamilton/M 9 1:25.370 Swift 014/Toyota +3.184

10 17 Bob Corliss/M 9 1:26.277 Swift 014/Toyota +4.091
11 15 Jenna Grillo 9 1:26.317 Swift 016/Mazda +4.131
12 48 Lee Alexander 9 1:26.337 Swift 016/Mazda +4.151
13 32 Kirk Kindsfater 9 1:26.406 Swift 016/Mazda +4.220
14 70 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 9 1:26.804 Swift 016/Mazda +4.618
15 67 Chris Ash 9 1:26.998 Atl Cr. 01/Mazda +4.812
16 55 John Burke/M 0 -.--- Swift 014/Toyota -
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Race 2 / 11 June 2017 Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model
1 24 Peter Portante 15 1:22.002 Swift 016/Mazda
2 40 Keith Grant 15 1:21.999 Swift 016/Mazda
3 29 David Grant 15 1:22.114 Swift 016/Mazda
4 74 Dudley Fleck/M 15 1:23.329 Swift 016/Mazda
5 54 Mike Jacques 15 1:23.828 Swift 016/Mazda
6 96 Jimmy Simpson 15 1:23.818 Swift 016/Mazda
7 66 Richard Zober/M 15 1:24.331 Swift 016/Mazda
8 6 Bruce Hamilton/M 15 1:23.864 Swift 014/Toyota
9 32 Kirk Kindsfater 15 1:24.285 Swift 016/Mazda

10 17 Bob Corliss/M 15 1:25.379 Swift 014/Toyota
11 67 Chris Ash 15 1:25.654 Atl Cr. 01/Mazda
12 48 Lee Alexander 15 1:25.572 Swift 016/Mazda
13 15 Jenna Grillo 15 1:26.672 Swift 016/Mazda
14 70 Lewis Cooper Jr./M 15 1:25.890 Swift 016/Mazda
15 19 Connor Burke 10 1:24.836 Swift 014/Toyota

DNS 55 John Burke/M Swift 014/Toyota
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